PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dr. Christoph Oeters	03/01/2010
Nusret Tasci	03/01/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SOFHA GMBH GESELLSCHAFT FUR SOFT- UND HARDWARE	
Street Address:	Gustav-Meyer-Allee 25	
City:	Berlin	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	13355	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12715281	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (626)577-8800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

626-795-9900 Phone: Email: pto@cph.com

Correspondent Name: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP

Address Line 1: PO BOX 7068

PASADENA, CALIFORNIA 91109-7068 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: G532:65212/JEC/AAM

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Josephine E. Chang

Total Attachments: 1

501107224

source=65212_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024017 FRAME: 0078

Docket No.: 65212/G532

Return to: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable undersigned,	e consideration, the receipt of which is he	ereby acknowledged, the			
(1) Dr. Christoph Oeters and Nusrei	t Tasci				
HEREBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AND	TRANSFER(S) TO				
having a place of business at					
(3) Gustav-Meyer-Allee 25, 13355 Berlin, Germany					
(hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") the	entire right, title and interest in and to a for United States Letters Patent entitled	ny and all improvements			
	PUTER PROGRAM, AND COMPUTER	READABLE STORAGE			
MEDIA FOR CONFIGURING					
which application executed on even d	ate herewith or was				
(a) executed on (5a):	(CHRISTIE, PARKER	& HALE, LLP, P.O. Box			
(b) filed on (5b):	7068, Pasadena, CA 91109-7068) is hereby				
Application No.:		(b) the specified data,			
and applications for said improvement. It is hereby authorized and requeste Letters Patent, when granted, to said designee. Upon said consideration, it is further expense of said ASSIGNEE, the upon said consideration and reissue patent application.	international conventions for the protect its. ed that the Commissioner of Patents is aid ASSIGNEE, its assigns or its succer agreed that, when requested, withoundersigned will execute all divisional ons; execute all rightful other papers; and consider desirable for aiding in securing	essue any and all of said essors in interest or its ut charge to but at the , continuing, substitute, d generally do everything			
INVENTOR(S)	SIGNATURE	DATE			
Dr. Christoph Oeters	× a. O. hus	x Mard 1, 2010			
Nusret Tasci	x Dusut Tages	x March 1, 2010 x Harch 1, 2010			
WITNESSES:					
VDW PAS890082.1-*-02/26/10 5:37 PM					

Page 1 of 1